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If a client’s primary coverage is private insurance, and 
Medicaid is secondary, prior authorizatio
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• Provided only until the client has reached the maximum 
level of improvement. Repetitive services designed to 
maintain function when the maximum level of 
improvement has been reached are not reimbursed. 
Services related to activities for the general good and 
welfare of clients, such as general exercises to 
promote overall fitness and fl
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24.4.12  Diabetic Supplies/Equipment
Diabetic supplies and equipment are a benefit through 
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A4376 As needed

A4377 As needed

A4378 As needed

A4379 As needed

A4380 As needed

A4381 As needed

A4382 As needed

A4383 As needed

A4384 As needed

A4385 As needed

A4387 As needed

A4388 As needed

A4389 As needed

A4390 As needed

A4391 As needed

A4392 As needed

A4393 As needed

A4394 As needed

A4395 As needed

A4396 As needed

A4397 As needed

A4398 As needed

A4399 As needed

A4400 As needed

A4402 4 per month

A4404 As needed

A4405 As needed

A4406 As needed

A4407 As needed

A4408 As needed

A4409 As needed

A4410 As needed

A4411 As needed

A4412 As needed

A4413 As needed

A4414 As needed

A4415 As needed

A4418 As needed

A4420 As needed

A4421 As needed

A4422 As needed

A4428 As needed

A4455 4 per month

A4554 150 per month

Procedure Code Maximum Limitation

A5051 As needed

A5052 As needed

A5053 As needed

A5054 As needed

A5055 As needed

A5061 As needed

A5062 As needed

A5063 As needed

A5071 As needed

A5072 As needed

A5073 As needed

A508
[(A5073)-6196.9(As needed)]TJ
T72 As needed

A5873 As needed

A5973 As needed
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Obtain prior authorization within three business days of 
providing the service by calling TMHP Home Health 
Services Prior Authorization Department or faxing the 
Home Health Services (Title XIX) Durable Medical 
Equipment (DME)/Medical Supplies Physician Order Form. 
A determination will be made as to whether the equipment 
will be rented, purchased, repaired, modified, or denied 
based on the client’s medical necessity.

To facilitate a determination of medical necessity and 
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must provide correct and complete information, including 
accurate medical necessity of the equipment and/or 
supplies requested.

Replacement of the breast pump will be considered when 
loss or irreparable damage has occurred, with a copy of 
the police or fire report when appropriate, and with the 
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The following standards are used when considering prior 
authorization of IV supplies:

• The aseptic technique is acceptable for IV catheter 
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The following criteria must be
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If the client is not eligible for home health services, reflux 
slings and wedges may be provided under THSteps-CCP. 
Providers must use procedure code E1399 when billing for 
the purchase of reflux slings and wedges.

24.4.26  Special Needs Car Seats and Travel 
Restraints
Special needs car seats and travel restraints are not 
services available under Home Health Services.

Refer to: “Special Needs Car Seats and Travel 
Restraints” on page 43-50 for details about 
coverage through THSteps-CCP.

24.4.27  Mobility Aids
Medical appliances and equipment including mobility aids 
such as canes, crutches, walkers, and wheelchairs are 
reimbursed to assieliesuto:muver abou incthrei 
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K0825 1 purchase every 5 years; �
1 month rental trial

K0826 1 purchase every 5 years; �
1 month rental trial

K0827 1 purchase every 5 years; �
1 month rental trial

K0828 1 purchase every 5 years; �
1 month rental trial

K0829 1 purchase every 5 years; �
1 month rental trial

K0835 1 purchase every 5 years; �
1 month rental trial

K0836 1 purchase every 5 years; �
1 month rental trial
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E2325 1 per 5 years

E2326 1 per 5 years

E2327 1 per 5 years

E2328 1 per 5 years

E2329 1 per 5 years

E2330 1 per 5 years

E2340 1 per 5 years

E2341 1 per 5 years

E2342 1 per 5 years

E2343 1 per 5 years

E2351 1 per 5 years

E2368 1 per 5 years

E2369 As needed

E2370 As needed
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initial three month rental, purchase of the system may be 
prior authorized. If at the end of the initial three month 
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24.4.29.8  Continuous Positive Airway Pressure 
(CPAP) System 
The CPAP system requires prior authorization and may be 
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